

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) LODGING NO. 3524 OF 2016

In

SUITS LODGING NO . 1136 OF 2016

Phonographic Performance Ltd.

....Petitioner

V/S

Welcom Hotel Rama International(itc) And 4
Ors.

....Respondent

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 19th December, 2016

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the plaintiff / applicant; leave to amend the plaint is granted, s.o. to 21/12/2016 for ad-interim relief.

(ASSOCIATE)