

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 3524 OF 2016
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 1136 OF 2016

Phonographic Performance Limited ... Plaintiff

Versus

Welcom Hotel Rama International (ITC) & Ors. ... Defendants

None for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 9TH AUGUST, 2018

P.C.:

Since the above Suit is rejected under Rule 986 of Bombay High Court (Original Side) Rules by an order dated 26th April, 2017, the above Notice of Motion is disposed off as dismissed.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)