

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.324 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.126 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Olive Bar and Kitchen Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.327 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.121 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Park Hyatt Goa Resort and Spa and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.327 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.121 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Park Hyatt Goa Resort and Spa and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.331 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.117 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Impresario Entertainment and Hospitality
Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.332 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.116 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Mykonos Blu and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.337 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.131 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
K-2 Club and Lounge and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.340 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.115 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
J W. Marriott and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.341 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.118 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Bhandari Farms and Resort and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.343 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.119 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Corum Hospitality and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.344 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.120 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
British Brewing Co. Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.352 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.114 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
YMCA International Centre and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.353 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.124 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Titos Resorts and Hospitalities Pvt. Ltd.
And Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.354 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.122 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Neon The Disc and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.355 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.127 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
China Gate Group and Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.356 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.123 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd. ... Plaintiff
versus
Welcome Hotel Rama International (ITC) and Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Amogh Singh I/by Mr. D.P.Singh, for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajiv Narula with Ms. Sonam Ghiya I/by M/s. Jhangiani Narula and Associates, for Defendant No.1 in NMCD 331 of 2019.

Mr. Hiren Kamod with Mr. Abhineet Sharma, Mr. Samyak Pati I/by Voxlaw, for Defendant No.1 in NMCD 344 of 2019.

Mr. Abhineet Sharma with Mr. Samyak Pati I/by Mr. Sushanth Shreepad Murthy, for Defendant No.3 in NMCD 331 of 2019.

Mr. Farhan Khan with Ms. Meryl Quadros I/by Indus Law, for Defendant No.1 in NMCD 324 of 2019.

Mr. Nimeet Sharma I/by Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for Defendant No.3.

Ms. Alka Mungekar I/by Mr. Gobindram D. Talreja and Associates, for Defendant No.5 in NMCD 344 of 2019, 352 of 2019

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 26th FEBRUARY, 2019

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs, stand over to 19th March, 2019.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)