

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.331 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.117 OF 2019
AND
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.497 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Impresario Entertainment &
Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.340 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.115 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.499 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
J.W.Marriott & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.324 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.126 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.493 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Olive Bar and Kitchen Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.327 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.121 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.495 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Park Hyatt Goa Resort and Spa & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.332 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.116 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.491 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Mykonos & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.337 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.131 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.489 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
K-2 Club and Lounge & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.341 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.118 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.503 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Bhandari Forms and Resort & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.343 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.119 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.503 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.
Corum Hospitality & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.344 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.120 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.488 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
British Brewing Company Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.352 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.114 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.500 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
YMCA International Centre & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.353 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.124 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.507 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
Titos Resorts & Hospitalities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.354 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.122 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.496 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.

Neon The Disc & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.355 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.127 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.505 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
China Gate Group & Ors. .. Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.356 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.123 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.492 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd. .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Vs.
J W Marriott & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Amogh Singh with Mr.D.P. Singh for the Applicant / Plaintiff in all the Suits.

Ms.Vaibhavi Parchake i/b M/s.Kalpesh Joshi Associates for the Defendant No.3 in NMCD No.324 of 2019.

Mr.Aati Saiyed i/b M/s.Jhangiani Narula & Associates for the Defendant No.1 in NMCD No.331 of 2019.

Mr.Bharat P. Hattikudur i/b M/s.Govindram D. Talreja & Associates for the Defendant No.5 in NMCD No.344 of 2019.

Mr.Huzefa Nasikwala i/b M/s.Nasikwala Law Office for the Defendant No.3 in NMCD Nos.331 of 2019 and 355 of 2019.

Mr.Vivek Vashi for the Defendant No.1 in NMCD No.332 of 2019.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 4TH DECEMBER, 2019.

P.C. :-

1. The matters are mentioned, not on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 27th November, 2019. The said common order was passed by this Court in several matters including in Notice of Motion No.1729 of 2018 in Commercial Suit No.951 of 2018 with Chamber Summons No.490 of 2019.

2. By consent of parties who are present in Court, it is clarified that the said Notice of Motion No.1729 of 2018 in Commercial Suit No.951 of 2018 with Chamber Summons No.490 of 2019 shall be replaced by Notice of Motion No.356 of 2019 in Commercial Suit No.123 of 2019 with Chamber Summons No.492 of 2019.

3. In the title and in paragraph 2 of the said order, the date mentioned as "21st December, 2017" shall be read as "21st December, 2016". In paragraph 3 of the said order, the date mentioned as "21st December, 2017" shall be read as "21st December, 2016". Rest of the paragraphs of the said order remains unaltered.

4. The order dated 27th November, 2019 stands corrected accordingly. The praecipe is disposed of.

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)