

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 331 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 117 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Impresario Entertainment and Hospitality
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 352 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 114 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

YMCA International Centre & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 340 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 115 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

J.W. Marriott & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 332 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 116 OF 2019**

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff

V/s.

Mykonos Blue & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 341 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 118 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Bhandari Forms & Resort & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 343 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 119 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Corum Hospitality & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 344 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 120 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
British Brewing Company Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 327 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 121 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Park Hyatt Goa Resort and Spa & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 354 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 122 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Neon the Disc. & Others & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 356 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 123 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Welcom Hotel Rama International
(ITC) & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 353 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 124 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Titos Resorts and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.
& Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 324 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 126 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
Olive Bar and Kitchen Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 337 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 131 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
K-2 Club & Lounge & Ors.Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 355 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL (IP) SUIT NO. 127 OF 2019

Phonographic Performance Ltd.Applicant/Plaintiff
V/s.
China Gate Group & Ors.Defendants

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
(In Chamber)
DATED : 11th DECEMBER 2020.

PC. :

1. *Suo Moto* called for speaking to the minutes.
2. In the order dated 27th November, 2020, the following corrections to be carried out :

(i) In the second sentence of paragraph 1, the date “**22nd November, 2019**” to be corrected to read as “**27th November, 2019**”.

(ii) In the third sentence of paragraph 1, the words “**could not be heard as practically as the whole year 2020**” to be corrected to read as “**could not be heard as practically, the whole year 2020**”.

(iii) In the second paragraph in sub para after the words “**interim order Defendant No.1 has**” to be corrected to read as “**interim order, Defendant No.1 had**”

(iv) In the first sentence of paragraph 3, the words ***“fix date to be”*** to be corrected to read as ***“fixed date be”***.

3. Rest of the order remains unaltered. Original order to be corrected accordingly.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)